HARD EUROSCEPTICISM IN THE EU MEMBER-STATES
May-June 2023 (Eurobarometer 99)
‘Our country could better face the future outside the EU’

MEMBER-STATE DISAGREE DON’T
KNOW
SLOVENIA 46 49 5
POLAND 45 50 5
CROATIA 44 51 5
ITALY 42 50 8
ROMANIA 36 55 9
FRANCE 35 55 10
CYPRUS 34 59 7
LUXEMBOURG 34 63 3
AUSTRIA 34 57 9
BELGIUM 33 64 3
BULGARIA 32 51 17
HUNGARY 32 61 7
CZECH REPUBLIC 31 61 8
GREECE 31 64 5
AVERAGE EU-27 30 63 7
SLOVAKIA 25 65 10
LATVIA 24 65 11
ESTONIA 23 68 9
SPAIN 23 70 7
IRELAND 22 73 5
GERMANY 21 72 7
SWEDEN 20 78 2
MALTA 19 75 6
PORTUGAL 17 76 7
FINLAND 16 77 7
NETHERLANDS 14 83 3
DENMARK 12 86 2
LITHUANIA 12 81 7



